


























DIFFERENT DIMENSIONS OF DATA ANALYTICS

National Level Workshop

Date - 30 August 2022

Organized By- Ilustrado, Department Of Computer Science, Maitreyi College, University of Delhi
Name of The Convenor- Dr. Shikha Badhani

Name of The Resource Person- Dr. Rajan Gupta (Vice President At Research & Analytics (R & A)
Division Of Analyttica Datalab Inc )

Total Number Of Participants- 118 (90 students from Maitreyi+S students from other colleges+17
Faculty+6 Non teaching Staff)

Department of Computer Science, Maitreyi College, University of Delhi successfully organised an
interactive workshop on Different dimensions of Data Analytics by Dr. Rajan Gupta (Vice President at
Research & Analytics (R & A) Division of Analyttica Datalab Inc). It was a very informative workshop as Dr.
Rajan enlightened the audience with a wide range of topics under data analytics. The workshop began
with a word of appreciation by the respected Dr. Shikha Badhani. The session saw an overwhelming
response from multiple boards of students. '

ABOUT THE SPEAKER : Dr. Rajan Gupta (Vice President at Research & Analytics (R & A) Division of
Analyttica Datalab Inc )

Dr. Rajan Gupta is a Research and Analytics Professional with 12+ years of combined experience in
Research, Analytical Consulting, Training and Teaching in the field of Data Science. He has authored one
patent, five books and more than seventy five research papers in the area of Public Information Systems,
Data Science, Technology and Management. He has received prestigious “40 Under 40 Data Scientists”
award for 2022 by Analytics India Magazine at MLDS 2022.

MARY-;

The speaker started the session by providing the basics of Data Analytics. Dr. Rajan Gupta guided the
audience with his knowledge in the field of Data Analytics. He made the audience understand about the
dimensions of data analytics and how this has been used in our daily needs, its scope in the future, he
also suggested the courses to apply for Data Analytics.

Moving towards the end of the session, the speaker answered all the queries raised by the very keen
participants of the event and a short conclusion. With that, the session wrapped up by Dr. Jyotsna Talreja
Wassan'’s vote of thanks.
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It was a really knowledgeable and interesting session on Data Analytics and also it is critical to realize
the need and the requirement of expert data analysts in the industry to realize its importance.

Feedback Analysis

Feedback Form
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Should we go for more of such workshops?

118 responses
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E-certificates were provided to all the above participants.
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GANESH CHATURTHI CELEBRATION
DATE- 31 AUGUST-2 SEPTEMBER 2022

ORGANIZED BY- ILUSTRADO, DBEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE, MAITREYI
COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

NAME OF THE CONVENER- Dr. Jyotsna Talreja Wassan

Total No. of Participants: (7 Faculty Members, 5 Non Teaching Staff, 9 Students)

To seek blessings of Lord Ganesha, Ganesh Chaturthi was celebrated by the Department of Computer
Science, Maitreyi College, University of Delhi. An eco-friendly Ganesha was made by the students,
which was further installed in the pandal with the help of teachers with all the rituals, on the day of
Ganesh Chaturthi. The pandal was beautifully aligned with bright lamps and lights along with magnificent
flowers. The aroma of the flowers along with the fragrance of the incense sticks filled the environment
with peace and positivity. The puja rituals began at 10:00 when the idol of Lord Ganesha was venerated
by all the members. The Lord was offered prayers and invocations, followed by the Aartis as well as
distribution of Prasad among the members. The festival was celebrated for three days. The program was
concluded with Ganesh Visarjan , on 2 august 2022. The chant Ganpati Bappa Morya filled the air as the
department bid farewell and prayed for the deity’s early return the following year.




Faculty members - Dr. Manju Bhardwaj, Dr. Veena Ghuriani, Dr. Shikha Badhani. Dr. Jyotsna Talreja
Wassan, Ms. Rupali Ahuja, Dr. Shweta Sankhwar, Dr. Tripti Agrawal.

Non Teaching Staff - Ms. Indu Rawat, Mr. Abhishek Khurana, Ms. Rekha Rani, Mr Bhuvan Ram, Mr
Rahul Verma

List of Students who participated:

. Khushi ( B Sc Physical Science with Computer science) ( 3 Year)

. Vanshika ( B Sc Physical Science with Computer science) ( 3 Year)
. Mahak ( B Sc Physical Science with Computer science) ( 3 Year)

. Kajal( B Sc Physical Science with Computer science) ( 3 Year)

. Isha ( B Sc Physical Science with Computer science) ( 3 Year)

. Shruti ( B Sc Physical Science with Computer science) ( 3 Year)

. Sarita ( B Sc Physical Science with Computer science) ( 3 Year)

. Bhasha ( B Sc Physical Science with Computer science) ( 3 Year)
9.Pinki {( B Sc P’hysical Science with Computer science) ( 3 Year)
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INTERNATIONAL WEBINAR
TOPIC- DIGITAL HEALTH
DATE-20 SEPTEMBER 2022

ORGANIZED BY- ILUSTRADO, DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE,
MAITREYI COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

NAME OF THE CONVENER-DR. JYOTSNA TALREJA WASSAN
NAME OF THE RESOURCE PERSON- PROF. HUIRU (JANE) ZHENG

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS-:106

Department of Computer Science, Maitreyi College, University of Delhi
successfully organized an interactive webinar on Digital Health by Prof. Huiru
(Jane) Zheng, Professor of Computer Science with the School of Computing, Theme
leader of Data Analytics and Systems in Al Research Centre at Ulster University.
She is a Fellow of the UK Higher Education Academy. Prof. Zheng is a Senior
Member of IEEE. It was a very informative webinar as Prof. Zheng enlightened the
audience with a wide range of topics such as Clinical Applications, Sense Care,Al
in Digital Health etc. The webinar began with a word of appreciation by the respected
Principal, Dr Haritma Chopra and Convenor Dr. Jyotsna Talreja Wassan. The
session saw an overwhelming response from multiple boards of Professors,
Reasearchers, Administrators and Students from India and other countries.



The webinar was conducted on an online platform ZOOM

Meeting link:
https://usO6web.zoom.us/}/88444764506?pwd=RzI2UWIgN1g3cWhEQ2krNURY
V29Ydz09

OBJECTIVE:

The objective of this Webinar is to aware people that how digital tools are helping
health systems provide care. The long-term outlook for digital tools as health
systems return to a “new normal.” What learnings have become available insofar as
the digital patient experience, and what influence they have on health system
priorities.

ABOUT THE SPEAKER:

Prof. Huiru (Jane) Zheng is a Professor of Computer Science with the School of
Computing, Theme Leader of Data Analytics and Systems in Al Research Centre


https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88444764506?pwd=Rzl2UWlqN1g3cWhEQ2krNURyV29Ydz09
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88444764506?pwd=Rzl2UWlqN1g3cWhEQ2krNURyV29Ydz09

at Ulster University. She is a Fellow of the UK Higher Education Academy. Prof.
Zheng is a Senior Member of IEEE. She serves on the editorial board of several
international journals and serves as co-chairs and program committees of a number
of international conferences.She has done several researches in data analysis in
system biology and healthcare and has several accolades under her name.

SUMMARY::

The speaker started the session by providing an overview of the Self Management
for people with Chronic Diseases, Prof. Zheng also explained about that the aim
of this project i.e to deepen understanting of potential for technology in the support
of self management. She made the audience understand about the advantages of
wearable technology. She also highlighted the topic Al in Digital Health. Prof.
Zheng guided the audience with her knowledge in the field of Digital Health.

Moving towards the end of the session, Prof. Naveen Kumar,From Department of
Computer Science, University of Delhi was invited to share his views on the
webinar. Mrs Dawn Adam was also welcomed to share her views, She is working
with Prof Jane on enhancing self management for pregnant women with Type One
diabetes.

The speaker answered all the queries raised by the very enthusiastic viewers of the
webinar and a short conclusion .With that, the session wrapped up by Dr. Manju
Bharadwaj with a vote of thanks.

Our team created a feedback form and passed it to all the participants. All the
participants were highly satisfied from the conduction of the program.

GOOGLE SHEET LINK OF REGISTRATION

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1c61N5C9baSphfB asdeOMDAcBJt
g3yt-rGX9mdcidc/edit?usp=drivesdk

GOOGLE SHEET LINK OF FEEDBACK FORM:

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1c61N5C9bgSphfB asdeOMDACBJt g3yt
-rGX9mdcidc/edit?usp=drivesdk
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FEEDBACK FROM PARTICIPANTS:

Nature of the participants
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Hence, it was a really knowledgeable and interesting session. All the students and
teachers thanked Prof. Zheng for inspiring everyone. Department of Computer
Science looks forward to conducting more such webinars in the future.

(Dr. Jyotsna Talreja Wassan, Department of Computer Science)

SIGNATURE OF THE CONVENER



National Cybersecurity Awareness Quiz on the Occasion of Dussehra &
Cyber Jaagrookta Diwas

Level: National
Date- 6-10-2022
Name of the organizing Department: Department of Computer Science

Convenor : Dr. Shikha Badhani
Coordinator of the event: Dr. Shikha Badhani and Dr. Shweta Sankhwar

Number of the participants- 211

On the occasion of Dussehra & Cyber Jaagrookta Diwas, Department of Computer Science,
Maitreyi college organized a quiz on the topic “CYBERSECURITY AWARENESS”. The
coordinators of the Quiz were Dr. Shikha Badhani and Dr. Shweta Sankhwar. The student
support team comprised of Nivedita Panwar and Aakansha from B.Sc(H) Mathematics 2 yr. The
main purpose of this quiz was to warn everyone about “The New Age Ravana”. In the age of
internet and rampant social media use, it is easy to fall prey to many Ravanas who try to take
advantage under the convenient guise of an innocent persona. However, the new age Ravana can
still be conquered with the age-old weapons of staying alert and taking timely action and well,
not having to engage in a full-fledged war with a multi-headed man in a foreign land!!

A total of 211 people responded, of which 183 were students, 14 were faculty members, 11 were
non-teaching employees, and 3 were from other categories. The average score was 16.75 out of
20, which is very pleasing and indicates that the majority of people have cybersecurity
awareness. To be more precise, 172 responders in total scored 15 or above. 39 respondents,
however, scored below 15, representing the least aware section of our society. E-certificates with
the score received by the participants were awarded to all.
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Sample Certificates:
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. Shikha Sadhani
Comsany B Tesc venargs

Oepactmen of Compuer Stience
Maltreyi Codege

University of Daiti
{aertadnd Wt Gond & by NAACH
Natignal Cybersecurity Awareness Oult

CERT[I-;ICATE
o

PARTICTPATION

This is fo certify that Ankur Gupta from Shia PG college has scored 18 /20 in the
> Quz, by the Depal of € Science, Maitreyi
College {University of Delhi}, on the occasion of Cyber Jasgrookta Diwas, 08" October 2022,

R 0
Lo :
Signature of the Convenor

Teacher-in-Charge
Department of Computer Science
Maitreyi College
University of Delhi
New Delhi-110021

L.,

= v@;@ &(ﬂ- 5
Department of Computer Scienca Beportment of Computer Scrence
Maltrey] Coftegs £ b5 C%' g Maitreyi Cotlege ?(—D
ity of Delnt - 2 >  university of Delhl
(Actredited with Grade ' by NAAC] " — iAustedted wih Grede W Sy HARK)
i Cyb ity Quiz Mational Cybersecurity Awareness Culz
CERTIFICATE CERTIFICATE
OF:
PARTICIPATION ~ PANTICIFPATION
This is to certify that Dr Ramesh Kumari from Maltreyi College has scored 20 / 20 in the This is to certify that Indu Rawat from Maltreyl College has scored 18720 in the
C Quiz, by the Dx of Computer Science, Maitreyi c Quiz, by the D of Computer Sclence, Maltreyi
College (University of Dethi), on the accasion of Cyber Jaagrookia Diwas, 06 October 2022, College {University of Delhi}, on the otcasion of Cyber Jaagrookia Diwas, 06" October 2022.
A 1| & o &
> 8| I ez # a,
. Shikha Pro?. {Dr) Rarttma Chopra [ Pt (e ) M O s =
Gomaant & Tvacke erwge obeang P § P et s A i b r—
- "1")& @D(ﬁm - = o)
— 555 (00 — - 2@-\@
Department of Computer Sciene ) Oepartment of Computer Science
Wiaitreyt Codege T '(? q,' ey Moitreyi Coltege [N e
University of Delhl - . University of Delh -t &
{Aceredited with Grade W’ by NAACH b — (ccreited with Grade ‘" by NAAC] \ -
National Cybersecurity Awareness Qulz National Cybemecurity Awarenesa Quiz .
CERTIFICATE CERTIFICATE
OF OF
PARTICIPATHON FARTIOIPATION
This is to certify that Pooja Verma from Vivekananda college has scored 13720 in the This is to certify that Sanya Singh from Shyama Prasad Mukherjes coltege for
Cy Quiz, by the D of Computer Science, Maitreyl women,Delhi University has scored 16 / 20 in the Cybersecurity Awareness Quiz,
College {University of Delhi), on the occasion of Cyber Jaagrookia Diwas, 06" October 2022. organized by the Department of Computer Sclence, Maitreyi College (University of Delhi), on
the occasion of Cyber Jaagrookta Diwas, 06™ October 2022,
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30 Hour Certificate Course

TOPIC: ICT Tools & Applications
LEVEL: Colllege students of University of Delhi

Department of Computer Science, Maitreyi College,
University of Delhi

DATE: 3rd October to 15th October
NAME OF THE CONVENER: Dr. Shikha Badhani

RESOURCE PERSONS: Dr. Manju Bhardwaj
Dr. Veena Ghuriani
Dr. Shikha Badhani
Dr. Jyotsna Talreja Wassan
Ms. Rupali Ahuja
Dr. Tripti Agrawal
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS : 46

Department of Computer Science under its TechnoUpdate 2.0 initiative successfully
organized a 30 hour Certificate course on “ICT Tools & Applications”. The course was
attended by 46 students, out of which 44 completed it successfully. The course kick
started on 37 October with a welcome of students by the Convener of Short- term course
committee, Professor Ramesh Kumari, Department of Chemistry, Maitreyi College. The
convener of the course, Dr Shikha Badhani apprised the students about the details of the
course, its schedule and organization.

The course was conducted in Hybrid mode. Faculty members of Department of Computer
Science created short and crisp videos to demonstrate the applications of various ICT
tools. Video tutorials of online sessions were uploaded on Google Classroom. Everyday
offline doubt sessions were conducted to solve doubts. The final exam was conducted in
offline mode in the college premises.

During the course student were given training to use ICT tools which have now a day
become essential IT tools. Mainly Google Applications like Google Calendar, Google
Drive, Google Sheets, Google Docs, Google slides, Google sites along with important
features of Adobe Acrobat DC were taught to students. The students gave their whole
hearted participation in the course.

The valedictory session was conducted on 19t October, 2022. The keynote address was
delivered by Dr Manju Bhardwaj, NAAC coordinator of college followed by sharing
experiences and feedback about the course. Students said that the course was an enriching
experience for them and requested that Department of Computer science should keep
organizing such events for enhancing their skills.

\
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Poster of the event

Department of Computer Science
Maitreyi College

{lrganises

TECHNOUPDATE 2.0 - 30 Hr CERTIFICATE COURSE ON
“ICT TOOLS & APPLICATIONS”
iFor Collage Students)
Duration . 3-15 Cotober 2022 (2 Weeks)

TOPICS

Forms
= PDF Handaling

Prerequisites
. Lapshodi

= [rlemet Connecton

Highlights:
Help the shidents gain haris-on knowledge about the latest ICT ioole ahd applications
Can be gone sasily in parallal o academic classes.

* Self paced- Pre-recorded vidad Jactures shall be uploaded on Google C on each day. The
students can view them online at their convenienca and ther atiempt quizzes and assignments coline.
Regular doubl sessions shall be condutted on a reguizr basis.

The final exam shall be conducted offing in the collegs pramises.

Certificates shall be awarded to all the participants on
cessful completion of the course

Hrejd Wassar

« D Tripi Agrawat
Registration Fee - ¥ 250/-
ARy 1, Neaw Dasru - 11
Sarrmittes

Far any queties

Online links

Google Classroom code

https://classroom.google.com/ ¢/NTAyMTczODQ1NjU5?cjc=wg4qwrab

Doubt sessions Google meet link

https://meet.google.com/xrq-tqos-wdh

Inaugral session Google meet link

https://meet.google.com/odb-kgcy-ucr?hs=224

Valedictory session Google meet link

https://meet.google.com/tbm-preb-qwd



Glimpses of the event
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SE SCHEDULE

Day | Date Yopic Duintion Resource Person W
=
¥ 001 Giontoy) nougurd Session tOntnet | 30 Mis - ineuguation (13,90 oy RA
Goopie Dvive 15 s, - Vit Lactuca
Stanng of Files. 1 e Prechont
Googie Calentiar - VAdney

Coogle Shwet - 7

Insuguration bession - ICT Toots & Applications




Dupartment of Computer Science
Maitroyl College
Ovperzies

TECHBOUPORTE £.0 | 36 1o CERTINCATE COLRSE Ot

VvARdIC RNy Progiamme Schedure
15" October 2022

30 Hy Certificate Caurse on ICT Tools & Applicabons

OBlinE Googte Mout Link - ilps. Ameet gougie corvitm-poad-wd

500-5450m | Keynote Addresy

5:13-525pm | Ghmpse of the Course

$:25 - 540 pan Refiectons from Partuipants

540 - 5:50 pm Vaie of Thanks & Closeg Remarks

PATRON & CH
Prof {Or} Harama Chopra
Oficiating Principal

D Jyosrea Taoaga Wasnaan
« G Rupst Mg
+ Dr Tright Agraved

You're presenting to everyone Presentation audlo

RSN8P T OOt
2.t Yoo
b
Anshika Gupta Madhu Bhatt

1 Tt S . S0 ¢ ApOTIMS

Sr A

Sakshi Sharma Yashvi_1078 Adit] Pandit

V Madbu Bhatt

veena Ghuriani Yes ma'am. z fo

5:19 PM | Valedictory - ICT Tocls & Applications

B You're presenting 1o everyone Presentation audlo

d -'b

amberina sood Vanshika falswal Madhu Bhatt

{ 4
'y -%

ZERRA BATOOL 764 1019rinkal Bhadour...

)

32 athers
Yatl Malhotra 1120

. i1
8 PM | Vatedictory - {CT Tools & Applications 4 | : ® 2




Y

Yati Mathotra 1120

Significance of the event (Outreach/ Soft Skill
Development/Curriculum Enrichment, etc)

The main aim of the course was to introduce students to the main ICT tools which have
become a necessity for Digital empowerment. The students were given hands-on training
to create online Documents, presentations, spreadsheets, forms and quizzes using Google
applications. They were also taught how to organize their files and folders and collaborate
with others using Google Drive, organize their events and tasks using Google calendar,
showecase their web portfolios and create websites using Google sites. Students also learnt
how to modify, publish and secure their documents using of Adobe Acrobat DC.

Feedback Analysis

The course content, structure and pace was highly appreciated by the students. All agreed
that the course was a positive experience in enhancing their skills and knowledge and they
would surely attend more such courses in future. The students expressed their gratitude
towards resource persons for being so supportive and available 24 X 7 for clearing their

doubts.

Google sheet link of Feedback form
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1nVSrDXXqIwwQ940Q56 MKX cvXI 9xBZVbiJ

TgE3qex Fw/edit?usp=sharing
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Is this course a positive experience In enhancing your knowledge/skilis?

41 responses 41 responses

@ Yes
@ No

How would you rate the pace of the certificate coursa?

41 responses

@ Very Siow
@ Slow

@ Perlect
@ Fast

@ Very Fast

How would you rate the usefulness of the content in the course?

41 responses

40
30
20
10
0 (0%) 0 (0%} 0{0%)
o | |
1 2 3

Wouild you like to attend more such courses in future?

@ Yes
@ No

(D copy

39 (85.1%)
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10

11

12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26

27
28
29
30
31

32

Name
Aanchal Baa
Ri a Uni al
Yashika
Amberina
Sud

Yati Malhotra
Vishakha
Zehra Batool
Amisha
Yadav
Radhikka
Ba ai
Anshika

Gu ta
Deepali
Rawat
Amisha
Kandari
Heena Arora
Yashvi
Chaudhar

Shivani Joshi
Aditya Pratap
Yadav
Vanshika
Jaiswal
Akansha
Mansi

Pri anka

Annu
Anamika
Sharma
Sakshi
Sharma
Yashica
Ni‘hawan

Kh atii
Prachi Na ar
Gauranshi
Jaiswal
Kashish
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Bhawna
33 | Jangid B Sc (H) Physics Maitreyi College
B.Sc Physical Science
34 | Tanu Gahlot | with Computer Science Maitreyi College
35 | Parul Yadav | B Sc (H) Physics Maitreyi College
36 | Jyoti Baghel B.A (Prog) Maitreyi College
37 | Tisha B.A (Prog) Maitreyi College
Aarushi
38 | Anand B.Com (Hons) Maitreyi College
Charu
39 | Suwalka B.Sc (H) Botany Maitreyi College
40 | Uma Rani B.Sc (H) Chemistry Maitreyi College
41 | Madhu Bhatt | B.Com Maitreyi College
Rinkal
42 | Bhadauria B.A (Prog) Maitreyi College
43 | Neha Kumari | B.A (H) Hindi Maitreyi College
44 | Nisha Kumari | B.A (H) Hindi Maitreyi College
Gitika
45 | Sharma B.Sc Life Sciences Maitreyi College
46 | Somwati B.A (Prog) Maitreyi College
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Revamping of the Department Notice Boards

College Level
Date :25-10-2022 to 31-10-2022
Name of the organizing Department/Society: llustrado, Department of Computer Science
Name of the convenors of the event: Dr. Shikha Badhani, Dr Veena Ghuriani

Number of the participants from college: 10

llustrado, the student’s society of the Department of Computer Science, took up the task of
revamping the three notice boards ahead of scheduled NAAC peer team visit on 1 Nov. 2022
and 2 Nov. 2022. The students of B.Sc. Physical Science with computers and B.A(P) actively
contributed articles and art work to be displayed on the notice boards. The students also
created beautiful paintings on the ply board surrounding the newly installed Window ACs.
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The notice boards beautifully reflect the activities of llustrado, students and faculty
achievements and general awareness among the students on latest topics related to Computer
Science. The students worked hard in systematically organizing the content in the notice boards.
Student’s teamwork has enhanced the beauty and creatively escalated the ambience of the
department. The notice boards and paintings clearly showcase the talent of the students and
surround everyone with knowledge as one enters the department.

The student volunteers involved in revamping the notice boards are:
1. Isha Tyagi - B.Sc. Physical Science with computer 3rd sem

2. Shruti- B.Sc. Physical Science with computer 3rd sem

3. Kajal- B.Sc. Physical Science with computer 3rd sem

5. Khushi- B.Sc. Physical Science with computer 5th sem

6. Vanshika- B.Sc. Physical Science with computer 5th Sem

7. Ankita Pant- B.Sc. Physical Science with computer 5th sem

8. Mahak- B.Sc. Physical Science with computer 5th sem

9. Vanshica- B.Sc. Physical Science with computer 5th sem

10. Anjali - B.A.(P) 3rd sem - .
€ cotifeokin wone %/Nem- fo tnz . edudent slwnlewss {o\ e cAealive Cordrbubone,

(Dr. Shikha Badhani) /&}}/"/ (Dr. Vee huriani)
Convenor d W\VA ‘ Convenor

&Lj},ﬁvtﬂc‘v\ v

- 3 \Q, \\\



Department Orientation (B.Sc. Physical Science with Computer Science)
2022-23
College level program
Date - 3.11.2022
Name of Organizing Department- Computer Science Department, Maitreyi College
Name of the Convenor- Dr. Shikha Badhani
Teachers Involved- Computer Science - Dr. Jyotsna Talreja Wassan, Ms. Rupali Ahuja
Physics - Dr. Swapna Ray Jain, Dr. Saavi Mishra, Dr. Apoorva
Mathematics - Dr. Monika Meena
Number of students: 22

The Orientation program began with the welcome note by Dr. Shikha Badhani, TIC, Department
of Computer Science. Dr Shikha introduced the department and the UGCF framework to the
students. Subject specific teachers were given the platform to introduce their subjects, syllabus
and approach to the students. Dr. Monika Meena discussed the syllabus and working of the
Maths department. Next on, Dr Saavi Mishra talked about the Physics department and introduced
the subject. The students were made aware about the computer labs and infrastructure. The new
courses under SEC/VAC/GE were also explained. The students were motivated to attend various
courses being offered by the department, to participate in extracurricular activities apart from
academics. Proceeding further the working of Ilustrado, the student's society of Computer
Science was explained in detail and poured some light on Ciencia, the annual fest of Tlustrado.
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Establishment of Center for Student Transformation and Inauguration of the
ICT-DXC course

College Level
Date - 22 December 2022

Organized By- Department Of Computer Science, Maitreyi College, University of Delhi in
association with ICT Academy

Name of The ICT Coordinator - Dr. Veena Ghuriani
Total Number Of Participants (All Maitreyi Participants) - 110

The department of Computer Science in association with ICT Academy established the Center of Student
Transformation and inaugurated the ICT-DXC course on Banking, Insurance and Management Skills for
third year students from all the streams. It is a free of cost course. The course comprises 240 Hours
Training (120 Hours Physical / Virtual Live Instructor Led Training and 120 Hours of Self Learning) and
students will be given certificates on successful completion of the course. The students will be given
placement assisted training after the completion of the program. Also, placement opportunities in the form
of placement drives will be provided. Dr. Veena Ghuriani is the Coordinator of the course and Dr. Laxmi
and Dr. Reena from the commerce department are the mentors.

Mr. Abhinandan Pandey and Mr. Aijaz Yousaf from ICT Academy were present for the inauguration. Dr.
Manju Bhardwaj welcomed the guests and the participants. The program began with lamp lighting and
welcome address by Dr. Manju Bhardwaj. Mr. Abhinandhan Pandey, State Head (Academics, Corporate
Communications, and Government Initiatives) highlighted the importance of the course and encouraged
the students to take part in such courses, which will be helpful for them in the future for seeking good
jobs. Mr. Aijaz Yousaf congratulated the students for registering for the course. Dr. Veena Ghuriani
informed the students about the structure of the course and gave the vote of thanks.
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List of Registered students:

S.No Reg Id Student Name Email ID

1 119824 Preeti Das preetidas841@gmail.com

2 119827 | E HARSHITHA eharshitha2003@gmail.com

3 119828 Pratibha Pratibhapanchal16@gmail.com
4 119829 Deepika dy677890@gmail.com

5 119843 Manisha Dhama dhamamanisha100@gmail.com
6 119844 Hiteshi Goyal hiteshigoyal03@gmail.com

7 119846 Prerna Agarwal agarwalprerna07092002@gmail.com
8 119849 Kumari Harshita harshitakumari543@gmail.com
9 119862 Aayushi aayushikhosya@gmail.com

10 119883 Sejal suri Sejalsuri90@gmail.com

11 119886 M Sandhya saisandhya807@gmail.com

12 119898 Kanishka kanishkakanu5933@gmail.com
13 119900 Muskan Anjum muskan2906anjum@gmail.com
14 119902 Sanchita Sharma Sanchita29sharma@gmail.com
15 119908 Simran Goel simrangoel06@gmail.com

16 119912 Ranjita ranjitakesarwani372@gmail.com
17 119920 Antra Sharma realantra@gmail.com

18 119922 Vishakha vishakhasinghv8@gmail.com
19 119928 Ayushi Mallick ayushi.del2002@gmail.com

20 119936 Anjali ag9338119@gmail.com

21 119937 Mansi Udani Mansiudani10@gmail.com

22 119940 Preeti preetinuniwal@gmail.com




23 119942 Divyanshi sharma divyanshis715@gmail.com

24 119943 Zehra Batool zehrabatool1805@gmail.com

25 119946 Nitya Gupta guptanitya200@gmail.com

26 119948 Anjana 1888.anjana@gmail.com

27 119950 Avni Sharma riyavansh56@gmail.com

28 119951 Priyanka sgaurav12378@gmail.com

29 119964 Prakriti Mishra prakriti.lk423@gmail.com

30 119983 Nisha Singh singhnisha74323@gmail.com

31 119998 bhumika verma bhumika180802@gmail.com

32 120041 Priyanka prempalpriyanka@gmail.com

33 120066 Mehak verma vermamehak2905@gmail.com

34 120073 Nandini nandinigupta2060@gmail.com

35 120081 Manisha 2005Manisha.maitreyicollege@gmai.c
om

36 120189 Komal Bhati komalbhati951@gmail.com

37 120213 | Siya Gupta siyasgupta28@gmail.com

38 120214 Urvashi pal 624urvashi@gmail.com

39 120230 | Roshni 1534roshni@gmail.com

40 120232 | Jahanavi jahanavirelan@gmail.com

41 120233 Bharti Bhartipreman555@gmail.com

42 120236 | Sandhya sandhyakrsah@gmail.com

43 120237 | Ruksana Ahmed Ruksanaahmed9977@gmail.com

44 120240 Ishita Bhatt ishitabhatt090075@gmail.com

45 120242 | Sakshi Ladia sakshiladia2002@gmail.com

46 120243 Nikita Negi 712nikitanegi@gmail.com




47 120244 | Shipra Tiwari shipratiwari872004@gmail.com
48 120245 Lindum kawk limdumkawk858@gmail.com

49 120246 Manvi kumarimanvi.2512@gmail.com
50 120248 | Aditi Setia aditisetia33@gmail.com

51 120249 | Anjul anjulratan@gmail.com

52 120250 Riya jeena riyajeena10@gmail.com

53 120258 Monisha monumhra01@gmail.com

54 120260 | AP 20043510079@maitreyi.du.ac.in
55 120269 | Avnika Tyagi avnikatyagi19@gmail.com

56 120314 Rashmi Baghel rashmibaghel924@gmail.com
57 120329 | Ayushi Gupta ayushigupta1976@gmail.com
58 120330 | Vanshika Attrish vanshatrish@gmail.com

59 120335 Himanshi Ahuja ahujahimanshi796@gmail.com
60 120342 | Reshma Kumari reshmakumari211002@gmail.com
61 120347 shiwani shiwani3082001@gmail.com

62 120360 | Amisha Kukreja kashishkukreja282@gmail.com
63 120361 Anshiika Verma anshika1109verma@gmail.com
64 120364 Purvi Meghani purvimeghani89@gmail.com

65 120393 | Shivani Nautiyal shivaniQtiyal@gmail.com

66 120401 Bhawna muskanbhagat415@gmail.com
67 120465 | Nandini 20043510051 @maitreyi.du.ac.in
68 120571 Vaibhavi Bhardwaj vaibhavi.bhardwaj01@gmail.com
69 120626 Riya Uniyal riyauniyal17@gmail.com

70 120628 Prabha Dhek dhekprabha@gmail.com

71 120643 | TANU tannusingh0257@gmail.com




72 120660 | Ananya Paliwal ananyainni@gmail.com

73 120684 Priyanshi Sahay priyanshisahay2002@gmail.com

74 120689 | AYUSHI TRIPATHI ayushi.tripathi2609@gmail.com

75 120690 | Sanskriti Srivastava | sanskriti72254@gmail.com

76 120717 Deepshikha deepshikhasharma665@gmail.com

77 120885 | Tanya Arora tanyarora1104@gmail.com

78 121082 Muskan vats Muskanvats19@gmail.com

79 121085 Sakshi Singh sakshisingh252003@gmail.com

80 121124 Yashika Yadav yashikayadav025@gmail.com

81 121128 Aishwarya Sharma Aisshwaryya.s@gmail.com

82 121129 Narayani sharma narayanisharma2002@gmail.com

83 121130 Shivani shivanikashyap9103@gmail.com

84 121167 | PALAK PALAKKHANDELWALS544@GMAIL.C
KHANDELWAL OM

85 121178 Anushka Bharadwaj | anushkabharadwaj17@gmail.com

86 121232 Mahika Malik mahikamalik30@gmail.com

87 121255 | Dolly Sharma Sharmadolly0007 @gmail.com

88 121259 | Muskan Dhama mdhama.dhama5@gmail.com

89 121311 Shambhavi Thakur shambhavithakur29@gmail.com

90 121368 | Neha Malhotra nehamalhotra311444@gmail.com

91 121388 | Gauranshi Jaiswal jais.gauri6@gmail.com

92 121434 | Gudiya gurut2326@gmail.com

93 121534 | Yashita yashitasri05@gmail.com

94 122228 Kajal kr962549@gmail.com

95 122719 kashish nanda kashishnanda21d@gmail.com




96 122827 | Anshika anshikaO8ahirwar@gmail.com

97 122832 | Atulya write2jyotid@gmail.com

98 122841 sheenu sheenusawariya112233@gmail.com

99 122843 Nangini Dkhar nanginidkhar@gmail.com

100 122844 Ritika raoritika411@gmail.com

101 122846 | Yuvika aishyuvika@gmail.com

102 122848 Preeti Kumari preetikumari9517@gmail.com

103 122852 L Niharika nihuniharika261@gmail.com

104 122858 Preeti Jaruhar preetijaruhar02@gmail.com

105 122874 | SHALU raoshaluyadav29092001@gmail.com

106 122909 | Yashwani yashwanip2003@gmail.com

107 122927 | Om Prabha Omprabha.du@gmail.com

108 123091 Gitika gitika2003pandey@gmail.com

109 123157 Rishika Mittal rishikamittalO6@gmail.com

110 123207 | AKANSHA KUMARI | akanshakumari12242001@gamil.com
SINHG

(Dr. Veena Ghuriani)

ICT Coordinator
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Certificate course on “Data Analysis using Python”

National Level Certificate Course

Date - 21 - 30 December 2022

Organized By- Department Of Computer Science, Maitreyi College, University of Delhi
Name of The Convenor- Dr. Veena Ghuriani

Name of The Resource Person- Mr. Ravikant Tyagi (Brain Mentors Pvt. Ltd. )

Total Number Of Participants- 74
Number of Participants from Maitreyi College: 51

Department of Computer Science, Maitreyi College, University of Delhi organised an 30 hours ONLINE
Certificate course on “Data Analysis using Python” from 21 - 30 December, 2022. Mr. Ravikant Tyagi from
Brain Mentors Pvt. Ltd. was the resource person. The certificate course began with a welcome address by
the convenor of the course Dr. Veena Ghuriani. She introduced the resource person to the audience. The
course received an overwhelming response from participants, with 74 registrations in total including (3
faculty members, 1 research scholar, 68 college students and 2 school students) .

ABOUT THE SPEAKER : Mr. Ravikant Tyagi (Brain Mentors Pvt. Ltd. )
(Data Scientist & Co-Founder BMPL)
Professional Summary:

e Having a total of 8+ years of experience as a Data Scientist & Software professional.
Having skills in implementing Data Science & Deep Learning applications.

e Working as a Co-Founder at Brain Mentors Pvt Ltd and passionate in providing high quality
technical training on Data Science and Big Data.

Work Exposure:

e Delivered Training for various corporate clients like Tata Power, IndiaMart, UST Global,
Clear2Pay, Bechtel, NIIT, HCL and many more in technologies like Python, R Programming and
Big Data.

e Worked as a Data Scientist and Big Data Engineer in UTS for 2+ years. In Role of Data Scientist.
Worked as a Team Lead, Role is Requirement Gathering , Problem Solving , Analysis and
Organize of Data , Building Algo Services End points. Release Management.

e Trained more than 2000 students and 100+ faculties of colleges like AMITY University, DTU,
IGDTU, Bhartiya Vidyapeeth, VIPS, MAIT, DCRUST, NorthCap University, TMU (Teerthankar
Mahaveer University), BPIT, DIT, JIMS , NITTTR (National Institute of Technical Teachers Training
& Research) Chandigarh.



COURSE SCHEDULE
Online Platform: Go Meetings
Dates: 21Dec. — 30 Dec. 2022
Time: 4pm — 7pm

S. No. Date & Day Topic Duration
1 21 Dec Inaugural Session (Online) 3hrs (Online Session) + 30
(Wednesday) min.{(Quiz)

Introduction to Python
Programming

Basics of Python Programming

Loops and If Else

3hrs (Online Session) + 30

2 22 Dec - .
Simple Chatbot using Python min{Quiz)

(Thursday)
Data Collections in Python

Strings, List, Tuples, Dictionary
and Sets

3 23 Dec (Friday) . . 3hrs (Online Session) + 30
Web Scraping using Python min.(Quiz)
API Calls
4 24 Dec . : : 3hrs (Online Session) + 30
(Saturday) Et;:lh(ﬁlr(])nal Programming using min(Quiz)
Getting started with Streamlit
WebApplication using Streamlit
5 25 Dec (Sunday) Off
6 26 Dec (Monday) 2D Game Development with 3hrs (Online Session) + 30
Python P min.(Quiz)
Getting started with Pygame
Components of Game
Development
7 27 Dec (Tuesday) Introduction to Data Science 3hrs (Online Session) + 30
min.(Quiz)
Environment Setup using
Jupyter / Google Colab
Getting started with Numpy
Ways to create array with
NDimension
Introduction to Pandas
Pandas basic operations
8 28 Dec s 3hrs (Online Session) + 30
(Wednesday) Data Analysis using Pandas min.(Quiz)

Introduction to Data Visualization

Data visualization using
matplotlib
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48 responses

How would you rate the usefulness of the workshop?

13 (27.1%)

40
30
20
10
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0
1 2 3

How was the coverage of topics?
48 responses

@ Not Satisfactory
@ Excellent




o MAITREYI COLLEGE

\ mx\\ NAAC ACCREDITED “‘A++ GRADE
\ 19222022 UNIVERSITY OF DELHI, INDIA
30 hours Certificate Course
On
“Data Analysis using Python”

Certification of Participation
awarded to
Ms, Khushi Pandey

Shri Shikshayatan College, Calcutia University
For participating in the 30 hours online Certificate Course on “Data Analysis using Python” organized by
Department of Computer Science, Maitreyi College, University of Delhi from 21 to 30 December 2022.
Yeona Grospiosn

Dr. Veena Ghuriani

Dr. Haritma Chopra
Convenor Officiating Principal
T MAITREYI COLLEGE
N NAAC ACCREDITED ‘A++ GRADE
\ 19222022 UNIVERSITY OF DELHI, INDIA
30 hours Certificate Course
On
“Data Analysis using Python”

Certification of Completion
awarded to
Ms. Vatsala Singh

INDIRA GANDHI DELHI TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, DELHI, Delhi

For successfully completing the 30 hours online Certificate Course on “Data Analysis using Python” organized
by Department of Computer Science, Maitreyi College, University of Delhi from 21 to 30 December 2022.

4/ g (Ghuriams

Dr. Veena Ghuriani Dr. Haritma Chopra
Convenor

Officiating Principal
Convenor

(Dr. Veena Ghuriani)
2022-23
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"ICT TOOLS & APPLICATIONS" 2177
30 Hr CERTIFICATE COURSE

3-16 Jan 2023

National/International/Inter-University/State Level/College Level: State Level
Date (DD-MM-YYYY): 3-16 January, 2023

Name of the organizing Department/Society: Department of Computer Science
Name of the convenor/coordinator of the event: Dr. Shikha Badhani

Resource Persons (alongwith their affiliation): Dr. Manju Bhardwaj Dr. Veena Ghuriani , Dr.
shikha Badhani , Dr. Jyotsana Talreja Wasan, Ms. Rupali Ahuja, and Dr. Shweta Sankhwar
(Department of Computer Science)

Total Number of the participants/beneficiaries (with relevant proofs) : 25
Number of the participants/beneficiaries from college : 22

Report of the event :

Department of Computer Science under its Techno Update 2.0 initiative successfully organized the
second round of 30 Hours certificate course on “ICT Tools & Application”. The course was attended by
25 students out of which 19 completed the course with an offline exam in the college premises. The
students were apprised about the details of the course, its schedule and organization in the inaugural
session by the faculties of Computer Science in Online mode.

Now-a-Days ICT becomes essential IT Tools mainly Google Applications like Google calendar, Google
Drive, Google sheets, Google Docs, Google Slides, Google sites etc. This course was meant to train the
students with ICT tools and applications. The course was conducted in hybrid mode. Faculties of
Computer Science recorded the Video lectures and uploaded them to Google Classroom on each day.
Regular doubt sessions were conducted online to solve doubts.

Poster of the event



Geotagged photographs of the event (minimum 3)

Significance of the event (Outreach/Soft Skill Development/Curriculum Enrichment, etc): Soft Skill
Development

Feedback Analysis:

The course content, structure and pace was highly appreciated by the students. All agreed that the
course was a positive experience in enhancing their skills and knowledge and they would surely attend
more such courses in future. The students expressed their gratitude towards resource persons for
being so supportive and available 24 X 7 for clearing their doubts.

Link for the feedback Form:
https: s.google.com/for 1j 55L NxRZ2 1AZ800BDXWKu6D2As/edit



How would you rate the quality of the videos?
19 responses

15

10

1(5.3%)

B ===
1 2 3

0(0%) 0(0%)

Comments from Students about what they liked best about the workshop?

ahon=

o

About quiz questions

Clarity of knowledge

Quiz

The doubt clearing processes and videos

The course was quite informative and the teachers were also very helpful. The doubt
sessions were conducted after completion of every topic.

Teachers are so understanding. They clear the doubts of students regularly. even i have
asked so many doubts to teachers on their personal number still they message usina
polite way and understand our problem regarding college timing and workshop timing. they
taught so well. Because all the courses are best but the teachers should be the one who
make the course more best and successful.

The technique of teaching

It teaches us to design our own Web Page in internet, which is pretty cool skill.

Every topic was very well explained.

. Videos were amazing ,helped a lot through the course everything was
. Regular assignments
. A workshop gives you a chance to work and interact with people who may be a part of your

academic domain or even outside.

. Doubt sessions

. They uploaded videos of lectures on time with making any confusion.
. Timing of classes.

. The videos were to the point and clear communication

. Doubt sessions and Quizzes

. The content and quality of video

. The interactive doubt sessions.



E-certificates were given to the 19 students who completed the course successfully.

Sample Certificates:

Department of tomputer Sclence
MaRtreyi College
of Delit =X
[Acomdnd witGrade s by NAM) 4
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Signature of the Convenor
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CIENCIA '23

THE ANNUAL TECH FEST, DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE,
MAITREYI COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI.

DATE- 10-02-2023

ORGANISED BY- ILUSTRADO, DE  T™M “"OMPUTER SCIENCE,
MAITREY! COLLEGE, UNIV EL

NAME OF THE CONVE DR.SHIKH  ADHANI.

The Department of .omputer Sc , yi College, niversity of Delhi,
successfully organi.  ‘tsannualt chf '‘a’23 on 10th  ruary 2023 with
four different eve seminar ying and secur digital world’, a
cd painting compe , a tech e, a treasur t.

SEMINAR ON - YING .. SECURE A AL WORLD':
TOTAL NUMBER OF PART TS:81  dents
Resource Person: Dr. Shikha ni
The fest started with seminar, on the topic
“Stayin tion official
G20 gage - en . as ve
sessi nce nt
atta , practice cyber hygiene, det threats,andres nd

to breaches more quickly.

REGISTRATIONS FOR SEMINAR:

Semeste? and
IName College/ University Course Year
A 4TI 1 e —
6th semester, 3rd
Surbhi Gupta Maitrey}i College, DU BA Hons Political Science year
Maitreyi College, University
Kajal of Delhi Bsc physical Science 4 sem 2 year




|

' Bhavishyata
‘Mendiratta

Prananv Anand

Sweta

JMaltrey| College

Jnanita Asapu lMiranda House

Maitreyi college/university of !
Delhi B.A (h) political science

Economics hons

Hindu College

Bsc Physical Science with
Computer Science

IBA Progra ime

[P .

|

3rd year

O
6th semester, i
]

4th sem 2nd year |

6th sem, 3rd Year

6th semester, 3rd
year

[T S

MAITREYI col y i
S Knthlka of Delhi B.A politi ce hons. {6th sem 3rd year
.3rd year (6th
Deepth| Krlshnan Maltreyl Colle e ical science nons) 1sem) ;
Maitreyi College Umversny B hysical Science with 6th semester and
Tanvi 7 Of Del le er Science 3rd year
ical science wit
Monika Mait gollege science 6 th and 3 rd year
Ashish Sabu Hin llege BCon 18) 4 sem 2 year
College, Delh. al science w
Mamta 6th (3rd year)
Mai College, ence
Khushi Maan of | puter sc 6 (3 Year)
— e ! ]
l
Shya rasad kherjee |
Lovely colleg lBSC Hons C ce {6th sem
Maitreyi e, wo | 3rd year,6th
Bipasha of Delhi ical ith CS |semester
| e
rji d 3rd
Aarti i Bsc sci
hysical ce1sts d
Aditi [Maitreyi lege scienc 1st year
1st Semester and
Sheetal Chaubey |University of 1Bsc Ph tence with CS |1st year |
Bsc physical sciences with
1sem

Taniya Panwar

Vishakha Gaur

munjal sharma

Maltreyl college

computer science

Bsc(prog)Physical science
W|th computer sclence

Maitreyi College ,University
of Delhi

1st semester

bsc (prog)physical science

maitreyi college with computer science

first year



Yegyaraj

Mahak Gupta

Vanshika Agarwal University

i
:

Pgdav eve

i
]Political science honours

Maitreyi College,Delhi

Maitreyi College, Delhi
University

..,.9,.._.,..__ -

Hindu college Delhi

Priti kumari

Pratiksha Verma

'Yogita Sirohi
iNandini
|Bhattacharya
!

|Kalpana

Maitreyi College,
University

Urriversity of Delhi

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi college university of
delhi

computer sc|ence

Bsc physical sciences with

|BSc (physical science with
|computer sclence)

Sem 6

6 Sem

-
6th semester 3rd
year

N
Dakshita university |Ba pd! Iscience honours 5 (3 year) i
st S S U tutd i —
IB. J nce '
Rinky Ramjas C" JHonours 6th sem . 3rd yrr ’
Maitreyi Coilege UnlverS|ty | ]6th semester and -
Priyanka of Delhi Physrcal Sclence With Cs ‘3rd year
Indrap stha College For ramme (Economics + 4th Semester and
Stutl Agarwal Wom Science) 2nd Year
1 st year and 1 st
Mahika yadav Ka 'ollege uter science semester
Chhavi Ka -ollege me 1 sem and 1 year
Kal’ llege, :
Nidhi Jain De scien 4th and 2nd
Shivangi Gupta Kal llege ! hons 1 sem, year
Umesh Rajd ollege | Scprog 2nd year 4th sem
E Harshltha Maitre ege a progra 6th/3rd
Maitreyi | Delhi IBsc sci d
Arpita Universi r scie [1st
lology ester 2nd
Fathima lleg |Engh
sh l
Chak rty college scien )
I — —
Archi Maitreyi ics ho 4th sem, 2nd
Delhi unive Flrst semester

1st semester &

SCIENCE

BTA. (Hons.) Political Science |1st year

BA (HONOURS) POLITICAL |1st and 2022-
2023
1and 1

Bsc zoology

B. A ( hons) political science



Harpriya
,smdhwam

’Shrutl kashyap

i
Navami Vijayan

Guntash Singh

Suyash Gahtori

Harveen Kaur

Nitin Kumar
Dwivedi

Ansh
tusshar

Monica Chaddha

Sarita

‘Sarthak

|

Momka

Nee

Ekta

ar

EShrawan Kumar

Aditi bhadauriya Maitreyi

Maitreyi college

Maltreyl College

Miranda House, Umversny of

Delhi

INDERJOT KAUR PANJAB UNIVERSITY

South Asian

llege/Du

Maitr College

A

Bh ingh col

Ra college

N.A.

Maitr lhi

Univ

ollege

Rajdhani e

rati co

iraGan iN

niversity
llege

Hindu col
Delhi

Maitreyi College (Univerc.

Vanahlka Jaiswal of Delhi)

i

§Anamika Sharma

Anushka kapoor

;B Nivedita

Maitreyi college

Daulat Ram college

Maitreyi college

en

Aatma Rai vaiiaian Dharma

! Bcom program

computer sclence

Bsc physical science WIth

n 1 2022-23

;4th sem/ 2nd
jyear

M.CO
MSC

CS(H)

=

I gramme (ca+eco)

sical science wi

computer science
computer science

Bcom prog

lc science
iBsc ( Computer
m
¢ Physical
atic
Hindi wours

Political science hons

Bsc Physical Science W|th
Computer Science

ysical science ) with

Bsc in physical science with

‘4th Semester and
‘2nd year

'SECOND
;SEMESTER

T

12020- 2022

j4th sem

‘4th/2

§1st year, 1st
{semester

!

IV&2

;1st semester
‘2023

4 sem ,2nd year
'N.A.

1

!
,VI and third year

E4th- 2nd year
2nd year

th 2nd -
311 st and

%2nd year

:4th semester /
:2nd year

: )

;4th semester and
*2nd ‘year

4th sem and 2nd
year

6th sem 3rd year



R

;BSc physical science with CS i4th sem 2nd year

Sudhir yadav Rajdhani college

Neeraj Kumar ;'BSc physical science with %Fourth semester
Mishra _Rajdhani college computer science. ;second year
Mayank Sharma Sgtbkc le hons 2 year 4 sem !
b = = - S i - -
‘Shashwat Sheel |_ 4rth Sem , 2nd
Bharadwaj 'SGTB Khalsa College _ iBSc(H)GS Year

Ishita Jain aputer Science Sem 4th 2nd year

Saumya

4th semester,

Swasti Tyagi SGTB KHALSA 2nd year
b= o <IN Pt Ao
N
Nidhi Singh ayi College/DU sical science with.cs 6/3rd
, oliege, univers 4th sem, 2nd
Dipika Singh ‘Baj year
Jatin thakur
Ayush Raj 3rd year

Nandini kumari §1st 7

'Mohit raj 2nd year
| |
i |
Aarya Vashisth VI Sem, lil Year

, 1 semester, 1
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CERTIFICATE

OF PARTICIPATION

Proudly Presented to:

Khushi Maan

For his/her active participation in a seminar on topic "Staying
Safe and Secure in a digital world" by Dr Shikha Badhani in
Maiteyi College, University of Delhi.

» Q‘K‘,“’fuk‘\

! ) s g

(‘{)w' ‘2} - K/‘j«’n{h_{ /(l itk

Dr. Sandhya Purecha Ms. Dharitrl Patnaik
Chair, W26 India Chief-Coordinator, W20

The cd painting competition was held after the seminar at 12:30 pm and the theme of the
competition was the same as the seminar “Stay safe and secure in a digital world”. The
participants were required to paint on old CDs within a given span of time. The entries
were judged based on the originality, creativity, technical skill and relevance to the given
theme.

REGISTRATIONS FOR CD PAINTING COMPETITION:



Name College/lnstitution

Course

Semester and Year

Samriddhi Gupta Maitreyi College

%BA Political Science Hons

Pratiksha Verma Maitreyi College

Vinay

Ram Lal Anand College
Mansi Kalindi Colle

Morilal fnew sy yuu? ge of
Delhi University
Indrapfastha college fo
women

.G.D.A.V(M) Coll

Samridhi Sharma

Kirti Mundhra
Sayesha Ali Khan
itreyi colleg Delhi

Nandita Singhal iversity

‘dhani colle

Deepanshu Kandpal niversity fDe

dhani
UJJWAL MISHRA iversity  Delhi

haraja rasen
Nisha Mondal lege
, aja en
Yash Kumar

Ma rasen

Jatin Singh Colle
Harsh erma ‘lMa A llege
Bhoo amala
Zeena Nehru
- o Kamala Nehru
Prachi Singh College,

Prachi Arora Kamala Nehru College

Certificate:

B.A. (Hons.) Political
Science

Fourth sem second year

t
i

1st semester & 1st year |

B.A English Honours

ns. Computer

3rd yr, Sem 6

6th sem and 3rd year
,4th Semester, 2nd Year

Fourth semester,
second year

4th Semester, 2nd year

and 2nd year

semester, 2nd year

ll-Year
semester,3rd year
year

sem , 3rd year

Y D ]
!
‘BCom pro
Psychology
)
gram (economi
ja puter appli
ns physics
. Sc. (H) ics
B.A(Hons
B. ,
ns
ele
me
!
* me

Ba programme

i6th and 3rd year

6th& 3rd
6th and 3rd year

}
I
i
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(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
THE DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
ILUSTRADO
CERTIFICATE
—— OF ACHIEVEMENT ——
This certificate is presented to Miss o, 2

for obtaining 1st position in CD painting under
CIENCIA'23 orgnized by llustrado ( Department of
Computer Science Maitreyi College)

y\f\‘;‘,;t::’i-\l‘ m .
President Hea of Department of

Computer Scienco

BOLA:
TOTAL NUMBER OF PARTI S: nts
Techtambola game starte t after com - It was a tambola game
with a tint of tech in it. me e famous tech symbols,
w .a at. tsh ess off
the mbol. icipant ea or as ed
the
REG! TIONS FOR TECHTA LA:
Name College/University Course Semester and year
Bhavishyata Maitreyi college Ba (h) political
Mendiratta luniversity of delhi science 6th sem / 3rd year
Urvashi pal Maitreyi college Ba programme 6sem / 3rd year

B.A program his and
Janvi Maitreyi college pol s 6th sem 3rd year



Manvi Sagar

Harsh prajapati

Prachi Aggarwal

Harshita

SHRUTI MISHRA

Shrawan Kumar

Suyash Gahtori
Ishita Singhal
Nandini

Aryan

Ridhima Gupta

Divyanshi Singh

Prateek

Anubhav Shukla

Vishakha Gaur

Garima Yadav

Nitin kumar Dwivedi
Anika Badola

Yamica Yadav

Maitreyi College DU
Sri aurobindo college

Kalindi college Delhi
University

Kalindi college

KALINDI COLLEGE,
UNIVERSITY OF
DELHI

Hindu college /
University of Delhi

Aatma Ram Sanatan
Dharma

Maitreyi college
Maitreyi College
Pgdav college

Maitreyi College/ Delhi
University

PGDAV(Delhi

University)

PGDAV

PGDAV College

Maitreyi College

PGDAYV college

ARSD
Maitreyi college

Maitreyi College, Delhi

B.Sc. Chemistry
Honours

Bcom hons

Bsc h computer
science

Bsc physical science
with computer
science

B.SC.(H) COMPUTER
SCIENCE

Hindi honours

Bsc CS(H)
Economics (hons)
B.A.(H) Economics
Bsc CS

BA (honours)
Economics

Bsc(hons) CS
Bsc. CS (hons)

BSc. Mathematical
sciences

Bsc(prog.)physical
science with CS

Bsc (H) computer
science

Bsc Hons Computer
Science

B.com (h)

BA Hindi Hons.

1st Year

2nd year

4th sem 2nd year

1st year

1st YEAR, 1st
Semester

4th semester

4 th sem, 2 nd year
6, 3 year
VI, 3rd Year

2nd year

IV and Il

4th 2nd year

4th sem 2 year

4th sem and 2nd year

1st semester

4th semester and 2nd
year

V&2

4th and 2nd year

6 th semester, 3rd



Jaanshi

Tavishi Athwal
Dewanshi

Jhalak Daryani

Kanishka Khanna

Sarita

Dipika singh
saarthak
Revanta Biswas
Sonika

Annanya

Certificate:

University

Maitreyi college,
University of Delhi
Maitreyi College
Maitreyi college Du

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi college

Maitreyi College Delhi
University

Hindu college
IPU
IPU
IPU

IPU

B.Sc. physical
science with
computer science

BA Sociology
honours

Bsc. physics honours
bcom hons

BA political science
Honours

Bsc Physical science
Ba pol science hons
Btech

Btech

Btech

Btech

year

6th sem , 3rd year

1st semester, 1st year
1st and 1st

4 semester 2nd year

4th sem, 2nd yr

VI and third year
4th sem

1 year, 1st sem
1 year, 1 sem

1 year, 1 sem

1 year, 1 sem



ILUSTRADO
//-.‘
= CERTIFICATE
——— OF ACHIEVEMENT ——

AV
This certificate is presented to Miss QMM@
N/ for obtaining 1st position in Techtambola under
\ i CIENCIA'23 orgnized by llustrado ( Department of
%) Computer Science Maitreyi College)

e Crike-

President e Head of Department of

Y

MAITREYI COLLEGE

{ACCREDITED WITH GRADE ‘A++ BY NACC}

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI}

THE DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

UMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 25 TE/

REGISTRATIONS FOR TREASURE HU

Computer Science

Name of the

Team Name participants College/University Course Semester/Year
Dewang Singh |Motilal Nehru College

Motilal ke Moti |Chauhan (University of Delhi) |b.com(p) 4 sem/2nd year

Gayatri Tiwari

Ishita Arora




Raftaar

Fantastic Four

Hum aapke
hain kaun

Vimanshi

PHOENIX

Treasurtroll

Ham 4

Motilal Nehru College
of Delhi University

Samridhi
Sharma

Abhay Rana

Atul Sharma

Kuldeep

Choudhary Pgdav college

PRACHI TIWARI

PUSHPENDE_R I

SANJANA

Aryan Pgdav colle¢
Prateek
Garima
Divy
Ana
Patha
Mohin ari
Shiks

Vishu

Divyangi M
Eshana wa

aan

hury

Shubham jain

Angel verma

RUCHIKA Maitreyi college
Yashvi
Bhawna

Garima

4th Semester, 2nd
Bcom program Year

BSC H computer

science 3rd year
BSC CS 2nd year
¢ ( prog)
ical scien
¢ mist semester/ 2 year
3rd
ogra
ter
1st Year
Bsc physical
science with
computer
science 2 year (4 sem)



Naagshakti

Treasure
Seekers

AAP(Aam
Aadmi party)

Transformers

Robo

Avenger

Head Honchos

Maharaja Agrasen

Yash Kumar College
Tushar
Suraj yadav

Jatin singh

Ishika Mahajan
Tanvi Mittal

Prabha Dhek Maitreyi
Ankita

Ankita nt

Nish mar

Sing PGDA
Hars ar

Sarth rma
Lalit R

Anubhav PC
Aaryan Ba

Aman Pgd
Abhay

Aman shrivastav

Shalu Rani Maitreyi College
Tripti Jain
Shalini Singh

Disha Sharma

B.sc (hons)
electronics

m hons

“cal

comput
science

Sc
thematical
iences

BS

es

emati
ce

BA(H) Political
Science

3rd year

2nd

6th

Year

4th sem/2nd year

2nd Year

4th semester, 2nd
year



Team Venky

Power Rangers

The Freaky
Finders

Team
Gryffindor

Pirates from
Ohio

Red

Ware wolves

Blue lock

Sri Venkateshwara
College

Rohit Kumar
Adarsh Maurya
Sunny Kumar
Manish Pathak

Zakir Husain Delhi
Shashank Singh Colleg

Moksha
Dhanesh
Abhilasha

Maitreyi
Jahana Unive
Hites al

Rash

Aruni arma M
Anjali i
Khushi ri

Jay Jo
Tanu Gahlot Univer

Bharti

khanna

Jhalak Darya

Iti aggarwal

Dyal singh college,
Supriya Delhi University
Himanshi
Devanshi
Ayush Jha P.G.D.A.V. College

Suhani Rawat

Bsc. Hons.
Electronics

ons

BA Program

(English+Econ

mics)

rogran

litical
ce ho

Bcom hons

B.A. prog.

4th

6th semester, 3rd
year

d Year

s) 4th/2nd

rs 4th sem, 2nd yr

4th semester 2nd
year

2nd Year



Saurav
Khalid Hanief
Bhoomika
Shark khandelwal Kamala Nehru College |Ba programme |3rd Year
Prachi
Zeenat .
Prachi - ik I :S‘-_ L
Ambience —_— E "' ¢ F«'r.ne;'
group Sumit Yadav I‘[f LHI B o 2nd year and 4th sem
Gaurav Tejwani | . _ }"
Shreyansh f
jaiswal ;
Ansh Mishra K \
Certificate , '
.{f"‘, / I >
%
g MAITREYI COLLEGE
[a-_ k ) {ACCREDITED WITH GRADE *A++' BY NACC]
N (UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
ll \ THE DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
'1_ ) ILUSTRADO

~——— OF ACHIEVEMENT ——

b
This certificate is presented to Miss _QMM

for obtaining 1st position in Treasure Hunt under
CIENCIA'23 orgnized by llustrado ( Department of
Computer Science Maitreyi College)

hsslos : :

s Gl

Hecé of Department of
Computer Science

President 2



WUSTRADO

\RTMENT QF COMPUTE

h A
MAITREY! COLLEGE., UNIVERS (A A"

CIENCIA"23

SEMINAR- STAYING SAFE AND | 11 AM- 12 PM
SECURE IN A DIGITAL WORLD

CD PAINTING COMPETITION [ 12.30 PM- 1.30 PM

TECH TAMBOLA | 1.30 PM- 2.30 PM

TREASURE HUNT | 2.30 PM ONWARDS

Register here- linktr.ee/ciencia 23

DATE- 10 FEB 2023
VENUE- MAITREY! COLLEGE
REGISTRATION DEADLINE- 9 FEB 23,12PM I5T

KAJAL- 8755319649
(VICE PRESIDENT)
ISHA - 8859408412
(GENERAL SECRETARY)

MEDIA PARTNERS

SCANTO M
R REGISTER | Dukiry . .




TNY

"Camera Lite

H5RG+VQ7, Jesus And Mary Marg,' Bapu dham, Chanakyapuri, New
Delhi, Delhi 110021, India

Latitude Longitude
28.59273877926171° 77.17701609246433°

Local 10:46:48 AM Altitude 13.07 meters
GMT 05:16:48 AM Friday, 10.02.2023




ARTS BLOCK, MAITREYI COLLEGE UNIVERSITY OF DELH],
Chanakyapuri, New Delhi, Delhi 110021, India

Latitude Longitude
28.59235488809645° 77.17721650376916°

Local 11:38:39 AM Altitude 13.07 meters
GMT 06:08:39 AM Friday, 10.02.2023




ARTS BLOCK, MAITREYI COLLEGE UNIVERS_I_TY OF DELH],
Chanakyapuri, New Delhi, Delhi 110021, India

Latitude Longitude
28.592398180626333° 77.1772665437311°

Local 11:39:13 AM Altitude 13.07 meters

GMT 06:09:13 AM Friday, 10.02.2023
r_' T =




H5RG+VQ7, Jesus And Mary Marg, Bapu dham, Chanakyapuri, New
Delhi, Delhi 110021, India

Latitude Longitude
28.5925901° 77.1771237°

Local 12:49:34 PM Altitude 13.07 meters
GMT 07:19:34 AM
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The goal of ciencia is to provide participants with a fun and practical
experience that will help them in improving their analytical thinking skills. It
aims to ignite the competitive spirit among the young minds. It provides them
with plenty of competition and activities to hone their skills.

WINNERS
CD PAINTING COMPETITION:

Judges:1) Mahak Gupta,Créative

2) Vanshica Chaddha, Editorial H
R &

Name Roll No. Codrse v

Psychol '\
]

5 College Position

Indraprastha
College For

First

Kirti Mundra MA2.

Samriddhi 2
Gupta

aitreyi Coll Second

‘-;'. v
Y, h;lﬂhztr ayi College -‘!

Position

TECHTAMBOLA:

B

Judge: Dr. Shweta Sa
Name Roll No.

Course College

Ridhima Gupta. ‘ 2020/1623 BA{H) Eco ‘ J? aitreyi College -
: ‘hh . i —

TREASUR
v

Judges: Students’ Union, Dep3

Team Participant 1 ‘ Participant2 | Participant3 Participant 4 Course College
Name
Blue lock 1 Ayush Jha ‘ Suhani Rawat | Saurav Khalid Hanief | B.A Program ‘ PGDAV

Signgture of the Convenor



E-Waste Collection Drive

College level program
Date - 13.3.2023 to 25.3.2023
Name of Organizing department- Computer Science Department, Maitreyi College
Name of the Convener- Dr. Veena Ghuriani
Agency - EWRI
The Department of Computer Science organized an e-waste collection drive in the college from 13.3.2023
to 25.3.2023. EWRI was the e-waste Collection Agency. The students and faculties were informed about
the drive by circulating the poster. The e-waste collected was labeled and then handed over to EWRI for
recycling.

Poster:

2 vz iimlm COLLEGE, unlmsm IF D l.ll_
ACCREDITED GRADE A++ BY NAAC

IS ORGANISING

From- 13 March TO 25 March 2023
Dropping Point- Department of Computer Science,
Maitreyi College

CONTACT PERSONS: * OPEN FOR MAITREYI FACULTY
MR. BHUVAN RAM & STUDENTS

MR. RAHUL = CERTIFICATES FOR THE
(DERT. OF COMPUTER SCIENCE) CONTRIBUTORS

Label your e-waste: Name, Course/Department. mail id

Let's do our bil to save our planet,

recyck e-wasle responsibly.
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ARTS BLOCK, MAITREYI COLLEGE UNIVERSITY OF DELHI,
Chanakyapuri, New Delhi, Delhi 110021, India

Latitude Longitude

28.5924922° 77.1775228°

Local 10:36:04 AM Altitude 237 meters
GMT (05:06:04 AM Wednesday, 29.03.2023

ARTS BLOCK, MAITREYI COLLEGE UNIVERSITY OF DELHI,
Chanakyapuri, New Delhi, Dethi 110021, India

tatitude tongitude

28.5924415° 77.1775724°

Local 10:37:18 AM Altitude 240 meters
GMT 05:07:18 AM Wednesday,

- GPS Map
ARTS BLOCK, MAITREYI COLLEGE UNIVERSITY OF DELH],
Chanakyapuri, New Delhi, Delhi 110021, India

Latitude Longitude
28.5924939° 77.177526°

Local 10:36:30 AM
GMT 05:06:30 AM

- 3 h
ARTS BLOCK, MAITREY! COLLEGE UNIVERSITY OF DELHI,
Chanakyapuri, New Delhi, Delhi 110021, India

Latitude Longitude

28.5924764° 77.1775368°

lLocal 10:38:18 AM Altitude 240 meters
GMT 05:08:18 AM Wednesday, 2903.2023




List of e-waste contributed by students and faculty:

S.No.

1

7

Name

Samiksha Dubey

Indu Rawat

Ishika Mahendru

Prachi Nagar

Ms. Rupali Ahuja

Mansi Sharma

Naiya Chauhan

Department/Course

B.A.(P) IV Sem

Computer Science

B.A.(P) IV Sem

B.A.(P) IV Sem

Computer Science

B.A. (P) Hist + Pol
Sc.

B.Sc. Life Sci

Mail id

99samidubey@gmail.com

irawat@maitreyi.du.ac.in

nagarprachi112@gmail.com

rahuja@maitreyi.du.ac.in

18jitendrasharma@gmail.com

1731naiyachauhan@gmail.com

Items

5 - Headphone
Leads

1- Toshibha
Laptop

Tablet

1- Tablet
Earphones
1- Mouse
Data Cables

4- Headphones

3-Small Remote
2- Web Camera
2- Mouse

1-floppy

1- Micro USB
Cable

1- Digital Alarm
Clock

CDs

1- Memory Card

1- Hard disk

1 - Smart Phone

2- Phone



10

1

12

13

Dr. Versha Goel

Rekha Rani

Divya Singh

Dr. Ranjana
Bhattacharya

Mr. Ranu Kumar

Dr. Kamal

Zoology

Computer Science

Botany

History

AO

Chemistry

vgoel@maitreyi.du.ac.in

rrani@maitreyi.du.ac.in

dsingh@maitreyi.du.ac.in

rbhattacharya@maitreyi.du.ac.in

rkumar@maitreyi.du.ac.in

ksharma@maitreyi.du.ac.in

2- Cds

1- Power bank
1- Calculator
1- Mouse
1-Shaver

1- Earphone
10 - Remotes

1- Mosquito
Racket

1 pair - speakers
1- adapter

10 - cables

2 -cell phones
1- Lan line
Phone

2- Calculator

11 - audio
cassetes

1- pen drive
1 - Remote

1- Laptop
battery

1- Headphone



The E Waste collecting Agency certified that 12.26 kg of E waste was collected from the college and has
issued a certificate for the same.

" Reg. No 7901022EW14496969. 31/12/2021 Certificate Number: 5693/2023 "
g‘, Issued Date: 25.04.2023 ar‘
2 -
A A
" . "
v: ik ':
’ www. EWRL. = ’
" o o, nﬁt:l.'ﬂ‘i B AN TR . "
. o ]
Oy E-Woaste Recyclers Indio ‘
4 : : 'i
'. Govemment Authorized Y
!. 1SO 9001: 2015 & 14001:2015/ OHSAS-1SO 45001:2018 "
v
. CERTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION
P o
;‘ Dear Associate to our Green Earth program "
4: This is to certify that e-waste received fromMaitreyi College (University Of Dethi) ':
. ’
:‘ Address: Bapu Dham, Chanakyapuri , New Delhi -110021 o8
: L]
’. has been disposed off in an environment friendly manner. "
¢ 0
’% Description: E-Waste !:
&
§ v
,’: Weight: _12:26 K9 _ MAN/EWRI No: 29219609 , 202/9610 , Dated:-31.03.2023 o:
s v
" We thank you for your efforts in contributing to a Green Environment. 0‘
N o
\ ] '\
@
" Authorized Signatory Works Manager "
4 EWRI EWRI P
v
o "
‘= @ A ;
N Care N :\
¢
,\ FACHITY ; E50 UPSIDC, KOS| KOTAWAN, DISTT.MATHURA - 261403 (U.P)  Toll Free:-1800-102-5679 / Customer Care:-011-4000-6000 "
5 ewaste@ewri.in  www.ewri.in '\
¢
@
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Report on Farewell of B.Sc. Physical Science with Computer
Science (2020-23)
Department of Computer Science
COLLEGE LEVEL
Date: 19 April 2023
Organized by: llustrado, Department of Computer Science
Number of students: 59

llustrado, the student’s society of the Department of Computer Science organized a
Farewell for the batch of B.Sc. Physical Science with Computer Science (2020-23)
on 19 April 2023 in the Video Conferencing Room, which was beautifully decorated
at around 12 noon.

The students of Second and First Year of B.Sc. Physical Science with computer
Science organized many events like dance, games, etc. for the third year students.
They were given a surprise visit by their senior who also shared her experiences with
them. The third year students were presented with Momentos, which was followed
by a luscious refreshment and a dance party. Titles of Ms Well Dressed and Ms
Farewell were given to Ms Tanishka and Ms Ankita Pant respectively. The faculty
members present were- Dr. Shweta Sankhwar and Ms. Rupali Ahuja who motivated
the students and wished them good luck for a bright future.

The third year students shared their memories about the college and wished the first
and second year students good luck.

The organizing team included:

1) Kajal {B.Sc. Physical Science with Computer Science IV Sem)

2) Shruti Kashyap(B.Sc. Physical Science with Computer Science IV Sem)
3) Isha Tyagi (B.Sc. Physical Science with Computer Science IV Sem}






The third year students who attended Farewell Party:

5. No.
01
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07
08.
09.
10.
11.
12.
13
14.
15.
16.
17.

Name
Sarita

Sapna

Vaishali

Priyanka
Bhawna
Bipasha

Sweta

MNeha

Nancy Sonak
Khushi Maan
Mamta
Tanishka
Maulika Sharma
Ankita Yadav
Ankita Pant
Vanshika Agarwal

Nidhi

Roll. no

2020/0284
2020/0343
2020/0482
2020/1411
2020/1498
2020/1560
2020/0653
2020/1634
2020/0707
2020/1641
2020/0833
2020/1642
2020/0942
2020/1643
2020/1042
2020/1644
2020/1043



18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

The First and second year attendees:

S.no.

1.

© ©®© N o 0o &~ W N

A A  a A A -
o M~ 0 v = O

Disha

Mahak
Vanshica
Kiran

Priya Mishra
Shalu
Prabha Dhek
Jaanshi
Gargi

Pinki

Name

Anamika Sharma
Annu

Bhavya Singh
Bhawna
Deepali Rawat
Isha

Jyoti

Kajal

Manisha Yadav
Nishi Thakur
Ruchika Kadian
Shivani Joshi
Shruti Kashyap
Sneha Jain

Tanu

Year

2020/1645
2020/1072
2020/1869
2020/1101
2020/1971
2020/1243
2020/1988
2020/1277
2020/2377
2020/1320

Roll No.

2021/0800
2021/2056
2021/1535
2021/0838
2021/1532
2021/2317
2021/0801
2021/1828
2021/2032
2021/1569
2021/1474
2021/1833
2021/1995
2021/1439
2021/1629



16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

28

29.
30.
31.
32.

Vanshika
Vedanshi
Yashvi

Arpita

Deepa
Harveen
Mahima Singh
Munjal

Naha

Nandini

Nikita

Pragati

Sneha Srivastava
Shireen
Shreya

Taniya Panwar

Yogita Sharma

ok

Signature of the TIC
Dept. of Computer Science

5 ~

N dhkhe Bedham

2021/2205
2021/0947
2021/1078
2022/1825
2022/0306
2022/1851
2022/0238
2022/0476
2022/0663
2022/1570
2022/1466
2022/0246
2022/1595
2022/0558
2022/1875
2022/1389
2022/0201



Educational Trip 2022-23

Organized by
Department of Computer Science
Under
Centre for Research, Maitreyi College, University of Delhi

Date of visit: 21 April 2023

Place of visit: National Science Center and Prime Minister Sangrahalaya, Delhi
Teacher-in-charge: Dr. Shikha Badhani

Total no. of students: 47

Total no. of faculty: 2

Total no. of Non-teaching staff: 3

llustrado, the Computer Science Society of Maitreyi College successfully organized an educational
excursion to National Science Centre and Pradhan Mantri Sangrahalaya, New Delhi on 21st of April
2023, Friday. It was a 1 day trip within Delhi only.

The trip was designed in a way to enhance student’s learning experience outside of the classroom
along with fun.

Starting with the National Science Centre, the students were then divided into smaller groups and
given a guided tour of the center. The tour included visits to various galleries, such as the
Mathematics Gallery, the Life Science Gallery, the Physical Science Gallery, and the Fun Science
Gallery.

The students had the opportunity to participate in various interactive exhibits and hands-on
experiments. In the Mathematics Gallery, the students learned about the concepts of geometry,
algebra, and trigonometry through interactive exhibits such as the Fractal Patterns and the Rubik’s
Cube. In the Life Science Gallery, the students learned about the human body's various systems,
DNA, and genetics through interactive exhibits such as the Human Anatomy and the DNA Model.

In the Physical Science Gallery, the students learned about the principles of physics and chemistry
through hands-on experiments such as the Newton's Cradle and the Liquid Nitrogen Experiment. In
the Fun Science Gallery, the students learned about various scientific phenomena through interactive
exhibits such as the Mirror Maze and the Gravity Well.

We continued our trip after the lunch break and went to the Prime Minister's Museum (PM
Sanghralaya) in New Delhi, India. The trip aimed to give the students an insight into the history of
India's Prime Ministers, their lives, and their contributions to the country.

Upon arrival, the students were greeted by the museum staff, who briefed them on the rules and
regulations (very friendly and nice staff who made sure we saw everything since the Museum was
huge). The students were then divided into smaller groups and given a guided tour of the museum.
The tour included visits to various galleries, such as the Nehru Gallery, the Indira Gandhi Gallery, the
Rajiv Gandhi Gallery, and the Atal Bihari Vajpayee Gallery.

in the Nehru Gallery, the students learned about the life and achievements of India's first Prime
Minister, Jawaharlal Nehru. They saw rare photographs, letters, and personal belongings of Nehru ji.
In the Indira Gandhi Gallery, the students learned about the life and achievements of India's first



female Prime Minister, Indira Gandhi. They saw her famous sari, the car in which she was
assassinated, and other personal belongings. In the Rajiv Gandhi Gallery, the students learned about
the life and achievements of Rajiv Gandhi, India's youngest Prime Minister. They saw his personal
belongings, including his famous windcheater. In the Atal Bihari Vajpayee Gallery, the students
learned about the life and achievements of Atal Bihari Vajpayee ji, one of India's most respected
Prime Ministers.

Last but not the least, when we were leaving Pradhan Mantri Sangrahalaya, we were bid adieu by our
National bird - a beautiful dancing peacock that made the whole trip even more memorable.

In short it was a fun yet knowledgeable trip where we made some great memories, clicked some
wonderful pictures and had the opportunity to spend some unforgettable time.

Significance of the trip

The educational trip to the National Science Center provided the students with an opportunity to learn
about various scientific concepts and principles in a fun and interactive way. The trip helped the
students to develop an appreciation for science and technology and encouraged them to pursue
careers in STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics) fields.

The trip to the PM Sanghralaya provided the students with an opportunity to learn about the history of
India's Prime Ministers and their contributions to the country. The students were able to gain insight
into the lives of these great leaders and understand the challenges they faced while leading the
country. The trip helped the students to develop an appreciation for the history of India and the
important role that Prime Ministers have played in shaping the nation.

Photographs of the trip:

Latitude Longitude

28.5924395° 7717756385

Local 10.06:54 AM Alntide 240 meters
GMT 04:36:54 AM Fricay, 21.04.2023




S.No Name Course Semester Roll No

01 Shireen Girotra B.Sc. Physical Science with I 2022/0558
Computer Science

02 Aru Tyagi B.Sc. Physical Science with ] 2022/0234
Computer Science

03 Nikita Pal B.Sc. Physical Science with I 2022/0216
Computer Science

04 Aditi Singhal B.Sc. Physical Science with i 2022/1957
Computer Science

05 Harveen Kaur B.Sc. Physical Science with ] 2022/1851
Computer Science

06 Vishakha Kaur B.Sc. Physical Science with 1l 2022/0211
Computer Science

07 Naha B.Sc. Physical Science with ] 2022/0663




Computer Science

08 Munjal Sharma B.Sc. Physical Science with ] 2022/0476
Computer Science

09 Sneha Srivastava B.Sc. Physical Science with I 2022/1595
Computer Science

10 Taniya Panwar B.Sc. Physical Science with ] 2022/1389
Computer Science

11 Shreya Pandey B.Sc. Physical Science with ] 2022/1875
Computer Science

12 Vedanshi B.Sc. Physical Science with v 2021/0947
Computer Science

13 Aditi B.Sc. Physical Science with v 2021/0946
Computer Science

14 Kajal B.Sc. Physical Science with v 2021/1828
Computer Science

15 Tanu Gahlot B.Sc. Physical Science with v 2021/1629
Computer Science

16 Vishwa Bharti B.Sc. Physical Science with v 2021/2112
Computer Science

17 Shivani Joshi B.Sc. Physical Science with v 2021/1833
Computer Science

18 Yashvi Chaudhary B.Sc. Physical Science with v 2021/1078
Computer Science

19 Bhawna Yadav B.Sc. Physical Science with v 2021/0838
Computer Science

20 Isha Tyagi B.Sc. Physical Science with v 2021/2317
Computer Science

21 Manisha B.Sc. Physical Science with v 2021/2032
Computer Science

22 Ruchika Kadian B.Sc. Physical Science with v 2021/1474
Computer Science

23 Bhavya Singh B.Sc. Physical Science with v 2021/1535
Computer Science

24 Nishi Thakur B.Sc. Physical Science with v 2021/1569
Computer Science

25 Aaditri Saraswat B.Sc. Physical Science with v 2021/0831
Computer Science

26 Garima B.Sc. Physical Science with v 2021/1634
Computer Science

27 Amisha B.Sc. Physical Science with v 2021/1790




28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

M

42

43

44

45

46

47

Sneha Jain

Jyoti

Ankita Pant

Sweta

Priyanka

Bipasha

Maulika Sharma

Priya Mishra

Nighi Singh

Jaanshi

Vanshica Chaddha

Vanshika Agarwal

Tanishka Sharma

Mahak Gupta

Khushi Maan

Nancy Sonak

Tanvi Tanwar

Priya Kishnawat

Prabha Dhek

Ankita Yadav

Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with
Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with
Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with
Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with
Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with
Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with
Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with
Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with
Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with
Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with
Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with
Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with
Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with
Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with
Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with
Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with
Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with
Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with
Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with
Computer Science

B.Sc. Physical Science with

A

\

Vi

A

A

Vi

Vi

Vi

VI

A

vi

Vi

Vi

VI

VI

Vi

\

Vi

2021/1439

2021/0801

2020/1042

2020/0653

2020/1411

2020/1560

2020/0942

2020/1971

2020/1043

2020/1277

2020/1869

2020/1644

2020/1642

2020/1072

2020/1641

2020/0707

2020/1561

2020/0560

2020/1988

2020/1643



Computer Science

Feedback analysis

Feedback was taken from the students. Almost all students gave positive feedback for the trip. Some
excerpts from the feedback:
“Everything was amazing. Hard to point out one, but to have some fun bonding time with the

seniors has to be the best.Just a day full of joy and laughter.”

“There were many, what | loved most was the travelling part when the group of more than 40
students sang along in the bus.”

“Everything was a new experience

From fun we all did in the bus to visit every other history of India and the unique laws of science
Light and sound show did give me goosebumps maybe because it's related to astronomy and the
editing was perfect!!”

“Learning new things and having fun with teachers, seniors and juniors.”

“This amazing trip gave me chance to meet with such amazing and supportive senior's and
teaching faculty”

Signature of the TIC
Dr. Shikha Badhani

Teacher Incharge
Deptt. of Computer Science



Report on Elections of llustrado 2023-24
COLLEGE LEVEL
Date: 5 May 2023
Organized By: llustrado, Department of Computer Science
Number of students from Maitreyi : 56

The elections of students’ council were held through Google Meet platform on 5 May 2023. The
elections were smoothly conducted and organized by third year students of B.Sc. Physical
Science with Computer, which gave the candidates an opportunity to campaign for the elections
of different posts of llustrado, across the whole batch of B.Sc. Physical Science with Computer
Science, a day before through Google meet. The positions for which the candidates gave their
names were President, Vice President, Treasurer and General Secretary.

The preliminary round consisted of giving an impromptu speech. The candidates who had fled
nominations were asked to give a two-minute speech on why they're suitable for the position
and what has been their experience with lustrado. This allowed the voters to judge the
candidates better.

In the second round, all second and third year students were requested to vote for a candidate
that they like. The process of voting took place for 25 mins through Google form and the votes
were counted post that. Finally, through a fair decision that was for one and for all.

Results:

Kajal (B.Sc. Physical Science with Computer Science V Sem) - President

Shireen Ghirotra (B.Sc. Physical Science with Computer Science Il Sem) - Vice President
Taniya (B.Sc. Physical Science with Computer Science || Sem) - Treasurer

Harveen Kour (B.Sc. Physical Science with Computer Science Il Sem) - General Secretary.

Year (Bsc.
Physical science
with computer

S. No. Name science) E-mail ID
1 Kajal 2 kaajal.krO7@gmail.com
2 Harveen Kaur 1 harveenkour0609@gmail.com
3 PRAGATI 1 pragati060504@gmail.com
4 Sarala 2 rlsarala8@gmail.com
5 Shireen 1 shireengirotra009@gmail.com

6 munjal sharma 1 munjalsharma2708@gmail.com



7 Yashvi
8 Aaditri Saraswat
9 Tanu Gahlot
10 Bhawna
11 Khushi Maan
12 Mahak Gupta
13 Jyoti
14 Naha A
15 Ankita
16 Aditi Singhal
17 Aru Tyagi
18 Deepa
19 Bipasha
20 Nikita Pal
21 Sweta

22 Vanahika Jaisawal

23 Priya Mishra
24 Anjali
25 Tanvi
26 Annu

27 Sneha Srivastava

28 Khushboo yadav
29 Sarita

30 Tanishka Sharma
31 Diksha

32 Nikita

33 Vanshica

34 Anmol Negi

35 Shibani Joshi

36 Neha
37 Anchal yadav
38 Vedanshi

2 yashvich.77@gmail.com

2 annusaraswat2004@gmail.com
2 twinklingstarnaraina@gmail.com
2 bhawnayadav416@gmail.com
3 maankhushi710@gmail.com

3 mhkgupta1412@gmail.com

2 jyotimehta.jmac@gmail.com

1 nahaalikkal@gmail.com

3 ankita0682@gmail.com

1 aditisinghal216@gmail.com

1 tyagiaru6@gmail.com

1 papnedeepa@gmail.com

3 bipashabanga26@gmail.com

1 nikkitapal001@gmail.com

3 swetagulia2@gmail.com

2 jvanshika184@gmail.com

priyamishra12122001@gmail.co
3'm

1 anjyy1220@gmail.com

3 tanvitanwar1701@gmail.com

2 annurao.020@gmail.com

1 snehasrivastava283@gmail.com

khushbooyadav25022007@gma
1 il.com

3 saritasharma6318@gmail.com
3 tanishkas026@gmail.com

2 diksha.nkp@gmail.com

3 nikitakannojiya4@gmail.com
3 vanshica.chaddha@gmail.com
2 anmol821894@gmail.com

2 joshishivani426@gmail.com

neha.kannojiya2002@gmail.co
3'm

2 yadavanchal505@gmail.com

2 vedanshigurjar50@gmail.com



39 Sheetal

40 Taniya Panwar
41 Nikita parihar
42 Manisha

43 Disha

44 Aarti

45 Vishakha

46 Priyanshi

47 Isha

48 Kiran Yadav

49 Yogita
50 Nancy

51 Bhavya Singh

52 vanshika
53 Shruti

54 Sneha jain
55 Ruchika

56 Anamika Sharma

1
3

2

3
2
2
2

2

chaubeykusum957@gmail.com
taniyapanwar339@gmail.com
nikkiparihar11@gmail.com
manisharao0126@gmail.com
dishagothwal1905@gmail.com
aarrisapna2003@gmail.com
vishakhagaur452@gmail.com
Priyanshi4098@gmail.com
ishatyagi192003@gmail.com
Kiranyadav8527@gmail.com

yogitasharma081103@gmail.co
m

nancysonak123@gmail.com

bhavyasingh23khushi@gmail.co
m Switch ac

vanshikaagarwal2807@gmail.co
m

kashyap.shruti12jan@gmail.com
snehajain4290@gmail.com
ruchikakadian03@gmail.com

sharmaanamika35021@gmail.c
om



PRESIDENT- KAJAL RAWAT VICE PRESIDENT - SHIREEN GHIROTRA

GENERAL SECRETARY - HARVEEN KOUR TREASURER- TANIYA PANWAR

Organizing Team:

1) Ms. Khushi Maan (B.Sc. Physical science with Computer Science VI Sem) - President
(Hustrado)

2) Ms. Bipasha (B.Sc. Physical science with Computer Science VI Sem) -Election committee
(llustrado)

3) Ms. Priya Mishra (B.Sc. Physical science with Computer Science VI Sem)-Election committee
(llustrado)

% e
(DF. Shikha Badhani)

Dept. of Computer Science
TIC 2022-23



